
High quality foodservice barrier protection by Elara now available through Victory Foodservice

Natrufit™ Latex Gloves
• Latex gloves hug the contours of 

your hands & fingers.
• Provide the highest level of touch 

sensitivity.
• Ideal for tasks requiring finer manual 

dexterity.  Latex behaves like a 
second skin.

• Safer for knife handling.

Everfit3G™ Nitrile Gloves
• Tough protection for a variety of tasks.
• Stand up better to animal fats and resist 

tearing & abrasion.
• Ideal for foodservice, janitorial and 

industrial applications.
• Not made with natural rubber latex, 

making them ideal for latex-sensitive 
wearers.

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

550027

550988

550723

1000

1000

1000

M

L

XL

Pack

10/100

10/100

10/100

Nitrile PF

Nitrile PF

Nitrile PF

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

550777

550778

1000

1000

L

XL

Pack

10/100

10/100

Nitrile PF

Nitrile PF

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

550930

550933

1000

1000

L

XL

Pack

10/100

10/100

Synthetic Hybrid

Synthetic Hybrid

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

550815

550810

550814

550817

550809

550800

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

M

L

XL

M

L

XL

Pack

10/100

10/100

10/100

10/100

10/100

10/100

Latex LP

Latex LP

Latex LP

Latex PF

Latex PF

Latex PF

EverfitBLACK3G™ Nitrile Gloves
• Soft, comfortable yet very strong.
• Resists snags, abrasion and a wide 

range of chemicals.
• Ideal for janitorial, industrial and 

foodservice use.
• Color hides dirt, grime and oils.
• Gloves match black uniforms & chef 

coats.

Diamond Chef Latex Gloves
• Latex gloves hug the contours of your 

hands & fingers.
• Provide the highest level of touch 

sensitivity.
• Ideal for tasks requiring finer manual 

dexterity. Latex behaves like a second 
skin.

• Safer for knife handling.

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

550996

550638

1000

1000

L

XL

Pack

10/100

10/100

Latex PF

Latex PF

Diamond Chef Vinyl Gloves
• Soft, form-fitting & provide excellent 

barrier integrity to keep foods clean & 
safe.

• Designed for light-to-medium duty 
foodservice applications.

• DOP/DEHP-free – made from 100% virgin, 
high-grade materials.

• Available in lightly powdered and 
powder free.

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

550934

550935

550937

550939

1000

1000

1000

1000

L

XL

L

XL

Pack

10/100

10/100

10/100

10/100

Vinyl LP

Vinyl LP

Vinyl PF

Vinyl PF

VersafitBLACK5G™ Synthetic Hybrid Gloves

• Nitrile-enhanced synthetic vinyl formulation
• 5 gram construction for added durability
• Excellent barrier integrity for foodservice 

and general purpose use
• Soft, form-fitting, and comfortable
• Color adds style to uniforms, hides dirt & oils
• Not made with natural rubber latex - ideal 

for latex sensitive users
• Powder free



• Regular weight and heavy weight aprons.
• 28” x 46” aprons feature extra-long ties for 

a secure fit. 
• Bibs available in adult and children’s style.
• All bibs have bottom catch-pockets.

Poly Aprons

Reclosable Zip Bags
• Specifically manufactured for the safe 

storage and labeling of food and 
ingredients.

• Strong Low Density Polyethylene (LDPE) 
construction.

• Easy zip-style closure.
• White write-on block for dating and 

labeling of contents.

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

720027

720427

1000

1000

L

XL

Pack

5/200

5/200

Elastipolymer PF

Elastipolymer PF

Victory Item # SizeDescription

840805

122250

250

100

10.5” x 11”

13” x 15.5”

Pack

Gallon Size

2 Gallon

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

550824 10,000L

Pack

20/500Embossed, HDPE Poly

Victory Item # PackSizeDescription

550830 50028”x46”HW Apron White

Victory Item # PackSizeDescription

115721 5052”x 80”Bun Rack Cover Roll Core

Prepfit™ Vinyl Gloves
• Soft, form-fitting & provide excellent barrier 

integrity to keep foods clean & safe.
• Designed for light-to-medium duty 

foodservice applications.
• DOP/DEHP-free – made from 100% virgin, 

high-grade materials.
• Available lightly powdered or powder free.

Victory Item # Total UnitsSizeDescription

550802

550805

550807

550816

550818

550780

550829

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

M

L

XL

S

M

L

XL

Pack

10/100

10/100

10/100

10/100

10/100

10/100

10/100

Vinyl LP

Vinyl LP

Vinyl LP

Vinyl PF

Vinyl PF

Vinyl PF

Vinyl PF

EasyfitBASIC™ Poly Gloves
• EasyfitBASIC poly gloves are embossed for 

comfort and grip.
• Ideal protection for light-duty tasks 

requiring frequent glove changes, such as 
sandwich- making, garnishing, etc.

• Made from food-safe materials for 
worry-free contact with RTE foods.

• Convenient dispenser box.

Digifit™ Elastipolymer Gloves
• Cost-effective alternative to vinyl gloves.
• Slip-resistant surface for better handling.
• Superior stretch – resists tearing.
• Conforms to hand for greater dexterity & 

control.
• Cooler & more comfortable than poly 

gloves.
• Powder free.

Bun Rack Covers
• Strong High-Density Polyethylene

construction.
• Provides full coverage for standard 52” x 

80” racks.
• Use to protect food during storage and 

transport.
• Keeps food moist – excellent vapor barrier.

For each case purchased, Elara helps provide a 
meal to a person struggling with hunger.

For additional sizes and styles contact your local sales representative.
515 Truxton Street, Bronx, NY  10474 • Phone (718) 378-1122


