

## High quality foodservice barrier protection by Elara now available through Victory Foodservice

### **EverfitBLACK3G™ Nitrile Gloves**



- Soft, comfortable yet very strong.
- Resists snags, abrasion and a wide range of chemicals.
- Ideal for janitorial, industrial and foodservice use.
- Color hides dirt, grime and oils.
- Gloves match black uniforms & chef coats.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
550027	Nitrile PF	М	10/100	1000
550988	Nitrile PF	L	10/100	1000
550723	Nitrile PF	XL	10/100	1000

#### **Everfit3G™ Nitrile Gloves**



- Tough protection for a variety of tasks.
- Stand up better to animal fats and resist tearing & abrasion.
- Ideal for foodservice, janitorial and industrial applications.
- Not made with natural rubber latex, making them ideal for latex-sensitive wearers.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
550777	Nitrile PF	L	10/100	1000
550778	Nitrile PF	XL	10/100	1000

#### **Diamond Chef Latex Gloves**



- Latex gloves hug the contours of your hands & fingers.
- Provide the highest level of touch sensitivity.
- Ideal for tasks requiring finer manual dexterity. Latex behaves like a second skin.
- Safer for knife handling.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
550996	Latex PF	L	10/100	1000
550638	Latex PF	XL	10/100	1000

# Natrufit™ Latex Gloves



- Latex gloves hug the contours of your hands & fingers.
- Provide the highest level of touch sensitivity.
- Ideal for tasks requiring finer manual dexterity. Latex behaves like a second skin.
- Safer for knife handling.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
550815	Latex LP	М	10/100	1000
550810	Latex LP	L	10/100	1000
550814	Latex LP	XL	10/100	1000
550817	Latex PF	М	10/100	1000
550809	Latex PF	L	10/100	1000
550800	Latex PF	XL	10/100	1000

# VersafitBLACK5G™ Synthetic Hybrid Gloves



- Nitrile-enhanced synthetic vinyl formulation
- 5 gram construction for added durability
- Excellent barrier integrity for foodservice and general purpose use
- Soft, form-fitting, and comfortable
- Color adds style to uniforms, hides dirt & oils
- Not made with natural rubber latex ideal for latex sensitive users
- Powder free

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
550930	Synthetic Hybrid	L	10/100	1000
550933	Synthetic Hybrid	XL	10/100	1000

### **Diamond Chef Vinyl Gloves**



- Soft, form-fitting & provide excellent barrier integrity to keep foods clean &
- Designed for light-to-medium duty foodservice applications.
- DOP/DEHP-free made from 100% virgin, high-grade materials.
- Available in lightly powdered and powder free.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
550934	Vinyl LP	L	10/100	1000
550935	Vinyl LP	XL	10/100	1000
550937	Vinyl PF	L	10/100	1000
550939	Vinyl PF	XL	10/100	1000

# Prepfit™ Vinyl Gloves



- Soft, form-fitting & provide excellent barrier integrity to keep foods clean & safe.
- Designed for light-to-medium duty foodservice applications.
- DOP/DEHP-free made from 100% virgin, high-grade materials.
- Available lightly powdered or powder free.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
550802	Vinyl LP	М	10/100	1000
550805	Vinyl LP	L	10/100	1000
550807	Vinyl LP	XL	10/100	1000
550816	Vinyl PF	S	10/100	1000
550818	Vinyl PF	М	10/100	1000
550780	Vinyl PF	L	10/100	1000
550829	Vinyl PF	XL	10/100	1000

## Digifit™ Elastipolymer Gloves



- Cost-effective alternative to vinyl gloves.
- Slip-resistant surface for better handling.
- Superior stretch resists tearing.
- Conforms to hand for greater dexterity & control.
- Cooler & more comfortable than poly gloves.
- Powder free.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
720027	Elastipolymer PF	L	5/200	1000
720427	Elastipolymer PF	XL	5/200	1000

## **EasyfitBASIC™** Poly Gloves



- EasyfitBASIC poly gloves are embossed for comfort and grip.
- Ideal protection for light-duty tasks requiring frequent glove changes, such as sandwich-making, garnishing, etc.
- Made from food-safe materials for worry-free contact with RTE foods.
- Convenient dispenser box.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack	Total Units
550824	Embossed, HDPE Poly	L	20/500	10,000

## **Poly Aprons**



- Regular weight and heavy weight aprons.
- 28" x 46" aprons feature extra-long ties for a secure fit.
- Bibs available in adult and children's style.
- All bibs have bottom catch-pockets.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack
550830	HW Apron White	28"x46"	500

### Reclosable Zip Bags



- Specifically manufactured for the safe storage and labeling of food and ingredients.
- Strong Low Density Polyethylene (LDPE) construction.
- Easy zip-style closure.
- White write-on block for dating and labeling of contents.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack
840805	Gallon Size	10.5" x 11"	250
122250	2 Gallon	13" x 15.5"	100

#### **Bun Rack Covers**



- Strong High-Density Polyethylene construction.
- Provides full coverage for standard 52" x 80" racks.
- Use to protect food during storage and transport.
- Keeps food moist excellent vapor barrier.

Victory Item #	Description	Size	Pack
115721	Bun Rack Cover Roll Core	52"x 80"	50

For additional sizes and styles contact your local sales representative. 515 Truxton Street, Bronx, NY 10474 • Phone (718) 378-1122



For each case purchased, Elara helps provide a meal to a person struggling with hunger.